Express Mail Label No.EL680358440

Docket No.: R267-P Date of Deposit: 07/10/01 FORM PTO 11595 (Modified) RF U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) 07-23-2001 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV/2 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 101785339 iched original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Wen-Sen Lin Name: Topteam Technology Taiwan Ltd. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🗶 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 5F-2, No. 128, Sec. 2, Chungte Rd. Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Taichung, Taiwan \_\_\_\_ State: R.O.CZIP: ☐ Other Execution Date: June 29, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes 
No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 29, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/144856 Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: David A. Belasco, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: BEEHLER & PAVITT ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 07/23/2001 GTON11 00000016 29144856 FC:581 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 100 Corporate Pointe, Suite 330 8. Deposit account number: 02-1731 City: Culver City, State: Ca. ZIP: 90230 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 10, 2001 David A. Belasco Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT

REEL: 011990 FRAME: 0240

ASSIGNMENT Express Mail Label No.EL680358440

						pat- or	Depos.	it. 07/10/01	
	(1)	Wen-Sen	LIN						
•	(2)								
(1-5) Insert Name Inventor(s).	(s) of				,				
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································					
	(4)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					·
		tions paid to gn, transfer a	each of the	he undersigi er to	ned, the u	ndersigned :		ood and valuable co assign, and hereby	
(6) Insert name of Assignee		(6) Topteam Technology Taiwan Ltd.							
(7) Insert address of Assignee		(7) 5F-2, No. 128, Sec. 2, Chungte Rd., Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C.							
Try miser address or Assigned									
	Sta	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as							
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign		Racket	Counter	<u>-</u>					
							- 1	Foreign Application or	
Application Nur			<u></u>					.Case No.	
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America							
(9) Insert Date of S	igning of (9)	on	29, 20	001					
Application									
(10) Alternative if for filed app		) U.S. applic							
divisional or reis Assignee may dec 2) The und concerning this a sible in obtaining 3) The und States patent to 4) The und ting the invention ceedings regardin 5) The und the United State signee, as Assign herein assigned, a 6) The und identification wh cordation of this 7) This Ass benefit of the he In witness	dersigned agree(s) to come and improvements age the invention. It is get the invention. It is resulting from said age of the entire interest and that he has (they had be the interest and that he has they had be necessary document. It is generally administ that he had be binding its, executors, administ whereof, executed by	of and also to ent or essentiation or division or divisions and an entire of and repolication or st, and herebave) not execute firm of desirable ing upon my trators, succestite undersign	o execute al to its further necession or resident interest for the Assivill, upon equest(s) any divisity covenaruted and of Bechler in order to (our) heir ssors and/ed on the	separate as ull protections ary in consissue thereoference.  acts which ignee or reprequest, but the Commission or division or division that he will not exert a Pavitt o comply wers, executor or assigns of date(s) opp	ssignments on and title inection we of and to contain the property of the Assignments of	in connect e in and to the in any inter- cooperate we necessary to es thereof a t expense to Patents to it ontinuing ap have) full r agreement it ower to inse- ules of the last strators, and gnee.	tion with the invent derference with the As o obtain a my facts keep of the conflication right to conflict ert on this United Standard assign	such applications action hereby transfer, which may be decisigned in every way agrant of a valid Unknown to me (us) rest, testify in any legal and all Letters Patents thereof to the said onvey the entire into the herewith.  Is assignment any full ates Patent Office forms, and shall inure to the said ones.	s the red. lared pos- nited spec- t pro- nts of d As- terest rther or re-
(1) Date Jui	ne 29, 2001 <sub>Na</sub>	ne of Invento	r	7	Hem		·		
	Na								
	Na								
(5) Date	Na	ne of Invento	·r		·		PA	TENT	

**RECORDED: 07/10/2001** 

REEL: 011990 FRAME: 0241